“%z

IR

CC6 7¢O

PIN:

UNOFFICIAL C&?P‘W*‘ﬂ

001 Fage 1 of

-r..— ":‘-..‘j?
Cﬂo#r County pe, corder 13:02. 29

MO

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF OPTION CONTRACT
BETWEEN
I.NORTH DEARBORN TRUST
AND

ONE NORTH DEARBQRN PROPERTIES LLC

Address of Property:
One North Dearborn Street, Cincagz, Hllinois

Prepared by and after recording return $0:

Fried Frank Harris Shriver & Jacobson
One New York Plaza
New York, New York 10004
Attn: Andrew J. Dady, Esq: e
N 7 WO
SN K
17-09-464-010-8001 ot

ffoy01\bilenno\22111.3



UNOFFICIAL COPY

19
ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF OPTION CON%?}PC‘I’4 43940

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF OPTION CONTRACT (this
"Assignment") is executed as of the 1% day of December, 2002, by and between 1
North Dearborn Trust, a Delaware business trust, having an address at 11 Madison
Avenue, New York, New York 10010 ("Assignor") and One North Dearborn Properties
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address c/o Chetrit Group, 601
West 26th Street, Suite 350, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contract of Sale (the "Original Contract")
dated as of July 3, 2002 by and among Credit Suisse First Boston Mortgage Capital LLC,
Credit.5uisse First Boston, Cayman Branch, Equity Bids Holding, Inc., 350 Madison
Holding, inz:; 1 North Dearborn Trust, 1 North LaSalle Trust, 360 North Michigan Trust,
PTG Holdings, inc. and MC Office Investments, LLC (collectively, "Seller") and Max
Portfolio, LLC, 4y amended by an Amendment to Contract of Sale dated as of July 12,
2002, a Second Amzndment to Contract of Sale dated as of August 9, 2002, a Third
Amendment to Coniract of Sale dated as of August 16, 2002, a Fourth Amendment to
Contract of Sale dated as of September 9, 2002 and a Fifth Amendment to Contract of
Sale dated as of December 10, 2002 (the Original Contract, as amended, the "Contract"),
Seller is selling to Berhad Associafzs LLC ("Buyer") and Buyer is purchasing from Seller
the One North Dearborn Property (as'such term is defined in the Contract).

WHEREAS, in connection with it: ownership of the One North Dearborn Property
(hereinafter referred to as the "Property”), Assignor has entered into that certain Option
Agreement dated February 28, 2002 between Madison Street Associates, LLC, a
memorandum of which was recorded in the Office f the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois as Document No. (the "Opiion Contract”).

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign t5 /ssignee, and Assignee
desires to assume as herein provided, all of Assignor’s right, tiile-aad interest in and to the

Option Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and Sther good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

L. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest
of Assignor in and to the Option Contract.

2. This Assignment shall constitute a direction and full authority to any person
or entity that is a party to the Option Contract to perform its obligation
under the Option Contract for the benefit of Assignee without further proof
to any such party of the assignment to Assignee of the Option Contract,

finyOl\bilenno\422111.3




*

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignee hereby affirmatively and unconditionally assumes al?oq gel 44 3 9 4 0
obligations and liablities of Assignor under the Option Contract arising
from and after the date hereof.

which may be executed by any one or more of the parties hereto, but aJj of
which shall constitute one and the same instrumen

5. The terms and provisions of this Assignment shal] be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of the respective parties hereto, and thejr respective
successors and assigns.

finy0nbilennovd22) 113

D




UNOFFICIAL COPY  Y%0xl44304y

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly
executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
ONE NORTH DEARBORN TRUST

By: One North Dearborn, Inc.,

Name: Todd Hirsch
Title: Vice President
ASSIGNEE:

ONE NORTH DEARBORN PROPERTIES

LLC

By: W
Name: M e ChckritT
p""Slant

finy0I\bilennoW22111.3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A . %21“3940

LOTS 1,2.5,6 AND 9 IN BLOCK 4 IN FORT DEARBORN ADDITION To cli# Zdod 3 9 40
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ALSO SUB-LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3, 4. 7. 8

AND 10 TO 19, INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK 4;

EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE, THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

THAT PART THEREOF LYING NORTH AND NORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING-AT A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF LOT | IN SAID BLOCK 4, SAID LINE
BEING THE WEST LINE OF NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, 44.01 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTHEAST COKNER OF LOT 5; THENCE WESTERLY ON A LINE FORMING AN
ANGLE OF 90 DEGREFS WITH SAID EAST LINE OF LOT | A DISTANCE OF 40.67
FEET; THENCE NORYHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING WITH THE LAST

- DESCRIBED LINE AN ANGLE OF 143 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 30 SECONDS TO THE
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE GFRIVER STREET (NOW KNOWN AS WACKER DRIVE);
AND (FURTHER EXCEPTING 'ROM SAID PROPERTY A PORTION OF SAID LOT 2 IN
BLOCK 4 AND OF SUB-LOT | OF SAID RESUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT OF INTEESEZTION OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF
RIVER STREET WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE PLAZA (CREATED BY AN
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF CHICAGO, PASSED MARCH 23, 1914 FOR
THE OPENING AND WIDENING OF MICHICG 4! AVENUE) AND RUNNING THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY-LiNE, A DISTANCE OF 49.139 FEET TO
ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN 4.833 ¥=ET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE PLAZA ABOVE BESCRIBED: THENCE WEST ALONG
SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 0.901 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONG A LINE DRAWN 0.542 FEET SOUTHERLY FROM 217D PARALLEL WITH THE
AFORESAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE PLAZA, A DISTANCE.2F 25.076 FEET TOITS
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN 23.343 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY FROM AND -
PARALLEL WITH SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF RIVER STREET: TH/ENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF ¢.933 FEET;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN 5.375 FEET SOUTHER LY FROM
AND PARALLEL WITH THE-AFORESAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE PLAZA A
DISTANCE OF 23.343 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH SAID SOUTHEASTERLY
LINE OF RIVER STREET; AND THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE A DISTANCE OF 5.375 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING);
ALSO (EXCEPTING A PORTION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN SAID BLOCK 4 IN FORT
DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO AFORESAID DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE PLAZA, AFORESAID, WHICH
POINT IS 22.933 FEET WEST OF SAID WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH MICHIGAN
AVENUE AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 4.833 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH

ffny0l\bilenno\d2 1467.5




UNOFFICIAL COPY 0021443049

THE AFORESAID SOUTH LINE OF THE PLAZA, A DISTANCE OF 24.164 FEET TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE PLAZA: THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE A DISTANCE OF 8.04! FEET TO
ITS INTERSECTION WITH SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE PLAZA; AND THENCE
EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 17.737 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING). '

ALSO THE NORTHEASTERLY 1/2 OF LOT 4 ADJOINING LOT 3 IN LOOMIS AND
OTHERS RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3,4,7, 8, 10, 11, 12,13, 14, 15,16, 17, IS AND 19 IN
BLOCK 4 IN FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

finy01\bilennow21467.5




UNOFFICIAL COPY
002144394,

UNIFORM FORM CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(Within New York State)

State of New York )
County of )ss.:

On the Lﬁzéay OM in the year 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Todd_#ircch , personally known to me or proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/theis capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s)..or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrument.
i ey /
o NG :
> --"-‘-’U;- S \Jl/ i—-vw—‘c-’

ROSE LEVY 4621443940

§5- -~ % ]
S5 A\ USignatire and office of mdividual taking Notary Public, State of New York
ET7..\ acknowledgment) No. 01174904190
; : Oualified in Naw York County

“amrizeion Exzires Aug. 31,2227

“H“ lt.."

:,"-".‘ 6. (\e

-
T

=
=
=
=
Lo -
=

2 .~ Notarial:Seal
% .

UNIFORM FORM CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(Outside of the Sizteof New York)

State of )
County of )ss.:

On the day of in the year 2002 before me, the uider signed, personally appeared

, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within mstrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hisher/their cepacity(ies), that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person unop behalf of which
the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made suzn appearance
before the undersigned in the . (Insert the city or other political tubdivision

and the state or country or other place the acknowledgment was taken.).

(Signature and office of individual taking
acknowledgment)

Notarial Seal

ffny01l\bilennow422111.3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

sINT
o
Wk

5
N

.
1]
PN
™
H
o
: ’v '\-
v Y (%
o n
/_f Yy
\\\

1y

__J._ FULES R N ]
b .

My
\\\
Fi .

S g




UNOFFICIAL COPY
0021443940

UNIFORM FORM CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(Within New York State)

State of New,York | )
County of )ss.:

On the{ﬁ/:%ay of_bggmi(m the year 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared ﬂ%&ﬁ Chedvr 7= personally known to me or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidencé to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
. individuzi(2), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

o > instru -
o Sindmpent.©
§ N e \ - % é ;
R N P <
Sy P A < (TN
ST\ @ . Y e , ROSE LEVY
=Trw . (Signature and office‘of mdnddual taking Notary Public, State of New York
R : No.01LE4904190
2o acknowledgment) Qualified in New York County _ ~—
CAnd ~ : Commission Expires Aug, 31, &2 &N

% " Notarial Seal

UNIFORM FORM CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(Outside of the Statc of New York)

State of )
County of )ss.:
On the day of in the year 2002 before me, the undzizigned, personally appeared

, personally known to me or proved to 10z o the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their canacitv(ies), that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person ujlon aehalf of which
the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made sucii appearance
before the undersigned in the . (Insert the city or other politica. subdivision
and the state or country or other place the acknowledgment was taken.).

(Signature and office of individual taking
acknowledgment)

Notarial Seal

finy0l\bilennowi22111.3




. a * 3
Y
WA X
AN A T
~ SR LR ‘. K
3 . Wila oW
..laa ) r\w‘ /. 4
- 3 3 N . /
§ur m = *
1 . [
Lt ! _._ .
P Pl
g :
\u.__ fz Y
o,

UNOFFICIAL COPY




